
Sunday, August 28, 2022

www.CarrolltonRunners.com

79F Clear 77%H 8mphS
Mile Off :7:30 am

5K Off :7:46 am

Carrollton Runners Mile + 5K
@McInnish Park, Carrollton TX

5K Overall 5K Masters 5K SeniorsMile Overall

Isidro Flores      5:36.67 Isidro Flores     21:41.94 Wayne Brunet     22:59.02 John Cosentino     23:22.43

Chloe Ramirez      7:38.89 Kuay Sullivan     29:25.35 Kim Andres     29:37.41 Yanira Lopez     34:18.03

                               Runners --- Average Time of33 MALE
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 51.5%31:49

Half

1 Isidro Flores 1    21:41.94OVERALL 1 (38) 6:59.1Dallas  62.0%

1 Wayne Brunet 2    22:59.02MASTERS 2 (42) 7:23.9Grand Prairie  60.3%

1 John Cosentino 3    23:22.43SENIORS 3 (60) 7:31.4Plano  68.6%

1 Aryan Nair 43    42:14.36M01-09 30 (8) 13:35.7Lewisville  40.3%

1 Kort Franklin 9    27:27.43M10-14 9 (12) 8:50.3Norman  54.2%

2 Brayden Franklin 21    31:24.16 17 (14) 10:06.5McKinney  45.2%

1 Clint Townsend 36    37:06.63M20-24 27 (22) 11:56.7Richardson  34.8%

2 Seth Cooksey 49    50:40.79 32 (24) 16:18.7Fort Worth  25.5%

1 Kyle Drew 12    29:11.01M25-29 12 (27) 9:23.6Denton  44.2%

1 Nate Thomas 25    32:06.84M35-39 21 (39) 10:20.2Carrollton  42.2%

1 Karthi Selvanayagam 10    28:16.33M40-44 10 (41) 9:06.0Plano  48.6%

2 Balaji Ammanji Sundararaju 16    29:51.08 14 (40) 9:36.5Coppell  45.7%

1 Marcus O'con 6    24:27.82M50-54 6 (51) 7:52.4Dallas  60.8%

2 Nathan Bruser 34    27:24.69 26 (51) 8:49.4Highland Village  54.2%

3 Rich Weklar 23    31:20.16 19 (51) 10:05.2Bartonville  47.4%

4 Chris Goins 27    33:37.02 22 (52) 10:49.2Garland  44.6%

5 Ryan Pogue 29    33:58.52 23 (51) 10:56.1Carrollton  43.8%

6 Carlos Ordonez 44    42:40.61 31 (52) 13:44.2Carrollton  35.1%

1 Vijayan Nair 5    23:50.28M55-59 5 (59) 7:40.4Plano  66.7%

2 Doug Waters 7    25:43.05 7 (58) 8:16.7Carrollton  61.3%

3 Wilson Roach, III 19    31:00.29 16 (55) 9:58.8Carrollton  49.6%

1 Jeff Dorrill 4    23:41.40M60-64 4 (61) 7:37.5Dallas  68.3%

2 David Short 41    31:19.23 29 (61) 10:04.9Frisco  51.7%

3 Victor Elfenbein 30    34:19.61 24 (64) 11:02.9Dallas  48.4%

4 John Kramer 53    57:25.39 33 (60) 18:29.0Plano  27.9%

1 Julio Lopez 8    27:26.83M65-69 8 (66) 8:50.1Farmers Branch  61.7%

2 Ruben Arevalo 11    28:19.04 11 (67) 9:06.9Carrollton  60.3%

3 George Franklin 15    29:44.72 13 (68) 9:34.4Norman,  OK  58.0%

4 Ruben Reyes 17    30:18.30 15 (66) 9:45.3Carrollton  55.9%

5 Peter Chan 24    31:33.24 20 (69) 10:09.4Coppell  55.2%

6 Robert Simpson 40    38:45.53 28 (67) 12:28.5Coppell  44.1%

1 Wally Capps 22    31:27.74M80-99 18 (81) 10:07.6Farmers Branch  68.5%

2 Enrique Ordonez 32    34:56.04 25 (82) 11:14.7Carrollton  63.4%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 8/28/2022



                               Runners --- Average Time of20 FEMALE
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 46.9%39:52

Half

1 Kuay Sullivan 13    29:25.35OVERALL 1 (56) 9:28.2Coppell  62.2%

1 Kim Andres 14    29:37.41MASTERS 2 (69) 9:32.1Irving  74.8%

1 Yanira Lopez 31    34:18.03SENIORS 7 (59) 11:02.4Farmers Branch  55.6%

1 Chaithanya Srikanth 45    43:08.65F10-14 14 (11) 13:53.2Coppell  38.6%

2 Atiquah Amreen Sadullah 47    44:34.13 16 (13) 14:20.7Coppell  35.8%

1 Aqeela Afreen Sadullah 46    43:09.29F15-19 15 (15) 13:53.4Coppell  35.9%

2 Makayla Lopez 51    58:15.57 19 (15) 18:45.1 26.6%

1 Lauren Zender 37    37:46.66F25-29 10 (29) 12:09.6Carrollton  39.2%

1 Emily Whitehurst 20    31:23.85F35-39 4 (36) 10:06.4Carrollton  47.8%

2 Rachel Franklin 28    34:04.15 6 (39) 10:57.9McKinney  44.7%

3 Maria Flores 52    58:10.96 20 (39) 18:43.6Dallas  26.2%

1 Kimi Bader 18    30:43.74F45-49 3 (48) 9:53.4Grand Prairie  53.7%

2 Caroline Ramirez 42    41:31.66 13 (49) 13:22.0 40.2%

1 Amie Goins 26    32:29.87F50-54 5 (50) 10:27.6Garland  52.1%

2 Debbie Riedner 35    36:36.10 9 (53) 11:46.9Dallas  48.0%

3 Lillian Wunter 39    38:49.99 12 (50) 12:30.0Frisco  43.6%

4 Sheila Holen 50    53:03.32 18 (51) 17:04.6Lewisville  32.3%

1 Betsy Palmer 33    35:20.36F60-64 8 (61) 11:22.5Carrollton  55.5%

1 Carol Creech 48    46:54.18F70-74 17 (71) 15:05.8Aubrey  48.9%

1 Mary Kaplan 38    38:04.57F80-99 11 (83) 12:15.3Sunrise Beach  76.9%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 8/28/2022



                               Runners --- Average Time of15 MALE
MALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 50.4%9:23

Half

1 Isidro Flores 1     5:36.67OVERALL 1 (38) 5:36.7Dallas  68.9%

1 Kyle Drew 3     7:05.46M25-29 3 (27) 7:05.5Denton  52.3%

1 Wayne Brunet 8     8:24.73M40-44 7 (42) 8:24.7Grand Prairie  47.4%

2 Karthi Selvanayagam 11     8:44.99 9 (41) 8:45.0Plano  45.2%

3 Mark Sadullah 17    12:04.39 13 (43) 12:04.4Coppell  33.3%

4 Balaji Ammanji Sundararaju 20    13:44.65 14 (40) 13:44.7Coppell  28.6%

1 Rich Weklar 7     8:18.76M50-54 6 (51) 8:18.8Bartonville  51.4%

2 Marcus O'con 10     8:36.96 8 (51) 8:37.0Dallas  49.6%

1 Vijayan Nair 2     6:53.15M55-59 2 (59) 6:53.2Plano  66.4%

1 Victor Elfenbein 13     9:19.75M60-64 10 (64) 9:19.8Dallas  51.2%

2 John Kramer 25    15:23.99 15 (60) 15:24.0Plano  30.0%

1 Ruben Arevalo 4     7:36.10M65-69 4 (67) 7:36.1Carrollton  64.6%

2 Julio Lopez 6     8:15.94 5 (66) 8:15.9Farmers Branch  58.9%

3 Peter Chan 16    10:44.47 12 (69) 10:44.5Coppell  46.7%

1 Wally Capps 14     9:57.90M80-99 11 (81) 9:57.9Farmers Branch  62.2%

                               Runners --- Average Time of10 FEMALE
FEMALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 43.1%12:32

Half

1 Chloe Ramirez 5     7:38.89OVERALL 1 (11) 7:38.9 61.6%

1 Kavya Balaji 19    13:42.66F01-09 6 (6) 13:42.7Coppell  40.4%

2 Atifa Asreen Sadullah 21    13:59.02 7 (8) 13:59.0Coppell  36.7%

1 Yuvathi Balaji 18    13:01.15F10-14 5 (10) 13:01.2Coppell  37.1%

1 Makayla Lopez 23    16:45.08F15-19 9 (15) 16:45.1 26.2%

1 Maria Flores 24    17:42.66F35-39 10 (39) 17:42.7Dallas  24.8%

1 Shaheena Badsha 22    14:15.78F40-44 8 (43) 14:15.8Coppell  32.1%

1 Debbie Riedner 9     8:35.77F50-54 2 (53) 8:35.8Dallas  60.3%

1 Kuay Sullivan 12     9:13.14F55-59 3 (56) 9:13.1Coppell  58.5%

2 Yanira Lopez 15    10:28.95 4 (59) 10:29.0Farmers Branch  53.7%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 8/28/2022



Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 1M FN* AgeGD
411 6925  Isidro Flores (M38) M35-39 OA      5:36.67 5:36.7 19.16     5:36.67--- 68.9%

4822 7117  Vijayan Nair (M59) M55-59 1st      6:53.15 6:53.2 23.55     6:53.15--- 66.4%

x33 6765  Kyle Drew (M27) M25-29 1st      7:05.46 7:05.5 24.23     7:05.46--- 52.3%

4744 7155  Ruben Arevalo (M67) M65-69 1st      7:36.10 7:36.1 26.00     7:36.10--- 64.6%

x15 6004  Chloe Ramirez (F11) F10-14 OA      7:38.89 7:38.9 26.11     7:38.89--- 61.6%

13556 7193  Julio Lopez (M66) M65-69 2nd      8:15.94 8:15.9 28.22     8:15.94--- 58.9%

2367 7222  Rich Weklar (M51) M50-54 1st      8:18.76 8:18.8 28.40     8:18.76--- 51.4%

x78 7180  Wayne Brunet (M42) M40-44 1st      8:24.73 8:24.7 28.74     8:24.73--- 47.4%

929 7121  Debbie Riedner (F53) F50-54 1st      8:35.77 8:35.8 29.36     8:35.77--- 60.3%

26810 7270  Marcus O'con (M51) M50-54 2nd      8:36.96 8:37.0 29.42     8:36.96--- 49.6%

x911 6753  Karthi Selvanayagam (M41) M40-44 2nd      8:44.99 8:45.0 29.88     8:50.005.0 45.2%

59312 7265  Kuay Sullivan (F56) F55-59 1st      9:13.14 9:13.1 31.53     9:13.14--- 58.5%

151013 7113  Victor Elfenbein (M64) M60-64 1st      9:19.75 9:19.8 31.87     9:19.75--- 51.2%

531114 7916  Wally Capps (M81) M80-99 1st      9:57.90 9:57.9 34.04     9:57.90--- 62.2%

119415 7198  Yanira Lopez (F59) F55-59 2nd     10:28.95 10:29.0 35.81   10:28.95--- 53.7%

221216 7153  Peter Chan (M69) M65-69 3rd     10:44.47 10:44.5 36.72   10:44.47--- 46.7%

x1317 6757  Mark Sadullah (M43) M40-44 3rd     12:04.39 12:04.4 41.28   12:34.3930.0 33.3%

x518 6980  Yuvathi Balaji (F10) F10-14 1st     13:01.15 13:01.2 44.53   13:01.15--- 37.1%

1619 6791  Kavya Balaji (F6) F01-09 1st     13:42.66 13:42.7 46.87   13:42.66--- 40.4%

x1420 6979  Balaji Ammanji Sundararaju ( M40-44 4th     13:44.65 13:44.7 46.98   13:44.65--- 28.6%

1721 6761  Atifa Asreen Sadullah (F8) F01-09 2nd     13:59.02 13:59.0 47.84   13:59.02--- 36.7%

1822 6758  Shaheena Badsha (F43) F40-44 1st     14:15.78 14:15.8 48.75   14:15.78--- 32.1%

x923 6001  Makayla Lopez (F15) F15-19 1st     16:45.08 16:45.1 57.30   16:45.08--- 26.2%

x1024 6744  Maria Flores (F39) F35-39 1st     17:42.66 17:42.7 60.55   17:42.66--- 24.8%

781525 7261  John Kramer (M60) M60-64 2nd     15:23.99 15:24.0 52.63   18:14.00170.0 30.0%

Average Finish Time: 10:38 Average Age Grade: 47.5%3 Club PR's 9 First Timers

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 5K FN* AgeGD
511 6925  Isidro Flores (M38) M35-39 OA     21:41.94 6:59.1 21.68   22:57.1275.2 62.0%

x22 7180  Wayne Brunet (M42) M40-44 MS     22:59.02 7:23.9 22.98   23:02.023.0 60.3%

4333 7255  John Cosentino (M60) M60-64 SR     23:22.43 7:31.4 23.37   23:25.943.5 68.6%

244 6743  Jeff Dorrill (M61) M60-64 1st     23:41.40 7:37.5 23.68   23:42.240.8 68.3%

4855 7117  Vijayan Nair (M59) M55-59 1st     23:50.28 7:40.4 23.83   23:50.28--- 66.7%

3366 7270  Marcus O'con (M51) M50-54 1st     24:27.82 7:52.4 24.45   24:29.081.3 60.8%

7977 7012  Doug Waters (M58) M55-59 2nd     25:43.05 8:16.7 25.72   25:49.246.2 61.3%

13988 7193  Julio Lopez (M66) M65-69 1st     27:26.83 8:50.1 27.43   27:28.451.6 61.7%

x99 6740  Kort Franklin (M12) M10-14 1st     27:27.43 8:50.3 27.45   27:32.935.5 54.2%

x1010 6753  Karthi Selvanayagam (M41) M40-44 1st     28:16.33 9:06.0 28.27   28:18.302.0 48.6%

501111 7155  Ruben Arevalo (M67) M65-69 2nd     28:19.04 9:06.9 28.32   28:19.04--- 60.3%

11212 6765  Kyle Drew (M27) M25-29 1st     29:11.01 9:23.6 29.18   29:22.7111.7 44.2%

57113 7265  Kuay Sullivan (F56) F55-59 OA     29:25.35 9:28.2 29.42   29:30.004.7 62.2%

90214 7040  Kim Andres (F69) F65-69 MS     29:37.41 9:32.1 29.62   29:37.820.4 74.8%

x1315 6971  George Franklin (M68) M65-69 3rd     29:44.72 9:34.4 29.73   29:53.749.0 58.0%

21416 6979  Balaji Ammanji Sundararaju ( M40-44 2nd     29:51.08 9:36.5 29.85   29:56.375.3 45.7%

1081517 7283  Ruben Reyes (M66) M65-69 4th     30:18.30 9:45.3 30.30   30:24.496.2 55.9%

x318 7239  Kimi Bader (F48) F45-49 1st     30:43.74 9:53.4 30.72   30:45.331.6 53.7%

x1619 6750  Wilson Roach, III (M55) M55-59 3rd     31:00.29 9:58.8 31.00   31:09.499.2 49.6%

3420 6863  Emily Whitehurst (F36) F35-39 1st     31:23.85 10:06.4 31.38   31:27.293.4 47.8%

x1721 6747  Brayden Franklin (M14) M10-14 2nd     31:24.16 10:06.5 31.40   31:30.005.8 45.2%

561822 7916  Wally Capps (M81) M80-99 1st     31:27.74 10:07.6 31.45   31:35.287.5 68.5%

371923 7222  Rich Weklar (M51) M50-54 3rd     31:20.16 10:05.2 31.33   31:35.7215.6 47.4%

272024 7153  Peter Chan (M69) M65-69 5th     31:33.24 10:09.4 31.55   31:40.016.8 55.2%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 8/28/2022



52125 6838  Nate Thomas (M39) M35-39 1st     32:06.84 10:20.2 32.10   32:16.8810.0 42.2%

54526 7044  Amie Goins (F50) F50-54 1st     32:29.87 10:27.6 32.48   32:42.3112.4 52.1%

482227 7050  Chris Goins (M52) M50-54 4th     33:37.02 10:49.2 33.62   33:49.2612.2 44.6%

x628 6746  Rachel Franklin (F39) F35-39 2nd     34:04.15 10:57.9 34.07   34:12.017.9 44.7%

362329 7345  Ryan Pogue (M51) M50-54 5th     33:58.52 10:56.1 33.97   34:14.8116.3 43.8%

152430 7113  Victor Elfenbein (M64) M60-64 3rd     34:19.61 11:02.9 34.32   34:23.163.5 48.4%

120731 7198  Yanira Lopez (F59) F55-59 SR     34:18.03 11:02.4 34.30   34:26.368.3 55.6%

152532 7140  Enrique Ordonez (M82) M80-99 2nd     34:56.04 11:14.7 34.93   34:57.471.4 63.4%

50833 7454  Betsy Palmer (F61) F60-64 1st     35:20.36 11:22.5 35.33   35:40.7520.4 55.5%

842634 7097  Nathan Bruser (M51) M50-54 2nd     27:24.69 8:49.4 27.40   36:06.61521.9 54.2%

16935 7121  Debbie Riedner (F53) F50-54 2nd     36:36.10 11:46.9 36.60   36:41.605.5 48.0%

x2736 6786  Clint Townsend (M22) M20-24 1st     37:06.63 11:56.7 37.10   37:25.6019.0 34.8%

31037 7328  Lauren Zender (F29) F25-29 1st     37:46.66 12:09.6 37.77   37:50.003.3 39.2%

221138 7039  Mary Kaplan (F83) F80-99 1st     38:04.57 12:15.3 38.07   38:05.380.8 76.9%

x1239 6748  Lillian Wunter (F50) F50-54 3rd     38:49.99 12:30.0 38.82   38:57.447.4 43.6%

502840 7106  Robert Simpson (M67) M65-69 6th     38:45.53 12:28.5 38.75   39:00.1214.6 44.1%

692941 7061  David Short (M61) M60-64 2nd     31:19.23 10:04.9 31.32   40:00.37521.1 51.7%

41342 6003  Caroline Ramirez (F49) F45-49 2nd     41:31.66 13:22.0 41.52   41:39.958.3 40.2%

x3043 6745  Aryan Nair (M8) M01-09 1st     42:14.36 13:35.7 42.23   42:42.0427.7 40.3%

133144 7529  Carlos Ordonez (M52) M50-54 6th     42:40.61 13:44.2 42.67   42:52.4211.8 35.1%

21445 6793  Chaithanya Srikanth (F11) F10-14 1st     43:08.65 13:53.2 43.13   43:08.65--- 38.6%

11546 6759  Aqeela Afreen Sadullah (F15) F15-19 1st     43:09.29 13:53.4 43.15   43:09.29--- 35.9%

11647 6760  Atiquah Amreen Sadullah (F1 F10-14 2nd     44:34.13 14:20.7 44.57   44:34.190.1 35.8%

1211748 7024  Carol Creech (F71) F70-74 1st     46:54.18 15:05.8 46.90   46:58.684.5 48.9%

x3249 6788  Seth Cooksey (M24) M20-24 2nd     50:40.79 16:18.7 50.67   51:32.4951.7 25.5%

481850 7246  Sheila Holen (F51) F50-54 4th     53:03.32 17:04.6 53.05   53:16.7613.4 32.3%

x1951 6001  Makayla Lopez (F15) F15-19 2nd     58:15.57 18:45.1 58.25   59:27.9572.4 26.6%

x2052 6744  Maria Flores (F39) F35-39 3rd     58:10.96 18:43.6 58.171:00:08.02117.1 26.2%

803353 7261  John Kramer (M60) M60-64 4th     57:25.39 18:29.0 57.421:05:47.29501.9 27.9%

Average Finish Time: 34:51 Average Age Grade: 49.8%5 Club PR's 14 First Timers

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 8/28/2022



Sorted Age Grades

Sunday, August 28, 2022

www.CarrolltonRunners.com

79F Clear 77%H 8mphS
Mile Off :7:30 am

5K Off :7:46 am

Carrollton Runners Mile + 5K
@McInnish Park, Carrollton TX

AgeGradeOA Name Finish Time List*Gender-Age#

68.9%1 Isidro Flores      5:36.671 M38
66.4%2 Vijayan Nair      6:53.152 M59
64.6%4 Ruben Arevalo      7:36.103 M67
62.2%14 Wally Capps      9:57.904 M81
61.6%5 Chloe Ramirez      7:38.895 F11
60.3%9 Debbie Riedner      8:35.776 F53
58.9%6 Julio Lopez      8:15.947 M66
58.5%12 Kuay Sullivan      9:13.148 F56
53.7%15 Yanira Lopez     10:28.959 F59
52.3%3 Kyle Drew      7:05.4610 M27
51.4%7 Rich Weklar      8:18.7611 M51
51.2%13 Victor Elfenbein      9:19.7512 M64

AgeGradeOA Name Finish Time List*Gender-Age#

76.9%38 Mary Kaplan     38:04.571 F83
74.8%14 Kim Andres     29:37.412 F69
68.6%3 John Cosentino     23:22.433 M60
68.5%22 Wally Capps     31:27.744 M81
68.3%4 Jeff Dorrill     23:41.405 M61 New
66.7%5 Vijayan Nair     23:50.286 M59
63.4%32 Enrique Ordonez     34:56.047 M82
62.2%13 Kuay Sullivan     29:25.358 F56
62.0%1 Isidro Flores     21:41.949 M38
61.7%8 Julio Lopez     27:26.8310 M66
61.3%7 Doug Waters     25:43.0511 M58
60.8%6 Marcus O'con     24:27.8212 M51
60.3%11 Ruben Arevalo     28:19.0413 M67
60.3%2 Wayne Brunet     22:59.0214 M42
58.0%15 George Franklin     29:44.7215 M68
55.9%17 Ruben Reyes     30:18.3016 M66
55.6%31 Yanira Lopez     34:18.0317 F59
55.5%33 Betsy Palmer     35:20.3618 F61
55.2%24 Peter Chan     31:33.2419 M69
54.2%34 Nathan Bruser     27:24.6920 M51
54.2%9 Kort Franklin     27:27.4321 M12
53.7%18 Kimi Bader     30:43.7422 F48
52.1%26 Amie Goins     32:29.8723 F50
51.7%41 David Short     31:19.2324 M61

100% World Record Level for Gender/Age

90% World Class Level 

80% National Class Level 

70% Regional Class Level 

65% Boston-Qualifier Approximate Level

60% Local Class Level 
50% Average Class Level 

Carrollton Runners Performance Lists for Age Grades > 65%List*


